
800-643-7332  •  AmericanLandMaster.com LARGE SKID PLATE -  2-55011
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS: NOT FOR USE ON 2WD UNITS

ONLY FOR USE ON 4WD V-TWIN ENGINE UNITS.

TOOLS REQUIRED
1/2” wrench and or 1/2” deep well socket and ratchet

ESTIMATED INSTALLATION TIME

PARTS LIST FOR AMERICAN LANDMASTER INSTALLATION (parts not shown actual size)

RECOMMENDED SKILL LEVEL

15 minutes Beginner

Before you begin, check the contents of the kit against the parts list below. Immediately contact American LandMaster with any questions or discrepancies.
American LandMaster cannot assume responsibility for any damage or injury resulting from incorrectly installed parts.

American LandMaster suggests that accessory kits be installed by an authorized American LandMaster dealer or service center.
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large skid plate

finished installation

(2) U-bolt, 5/16 x 1-3/8 

(2) U-bolt, 5/16 x 2

(8) washer 5/16 SAE flat

(8) nut, 5/16-18
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STEP 1    LOCATE SKID PLATE

STEP 3   INSTALL FRONT U-BOLTS

STEP 2 INSTALL REAR U-BOLTS

Locate skid plate under the rear of the unit as shown. 

Lift the front of the skid plat into position and use the 1 3/8 U-bolts, 
washers, and nuts to secure the front of the skid plate. Make sure all 
hardware is secure.

Using the supplied 2” u bolts, washers, and nuts secure U-bolts.


